AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF THE ORDINANCE ENTERED INTO BY THE HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A PARK INSPECTOR; DESIGNATING THE DUTIES OF SUCH INSPECTOR; PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION AND USE OF TRAILERCOACHES AND TRAILERCOACH PARKS AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION OF THE SAME

Be it Enacted and Ordained by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Hilltown in the County of Bucks and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and it is hereby Enacted by the Authority of the same:

SECTION 1

The Ordinance enacted by the Supervisors of Hilltown Township, on March 15, 1958, and entitled "An ordinance providing for the appointment of a park inspector, designating the duties of such inspector; providing for the regulation and use of trailercoaches and trailercoach parks and providing penalties for the violation of the same" is hereby repealed in its entirety and is made null and void, and without force and effect.

SECTION 2

All ordinances, or parts of ordinances, heretofore enacted and inconsistent herewith are hereby also repealed insofar as such inconsistency may exist.

SECTION 3

1

This ordinance shall become effective five (5) days after final passage.

THE SUPERVISORS OF HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP

DAL anshon C. DALE MARTSHORNE.

Chairman__

-7 FERYL SPANNINGER VINCENT PISCHL, JR.

Vacathy	47	: +	
SECRETARY		2123	

1 = - 1